maintain possession of the premises of your Business or you are able to secure and develop 
suitable substitute premises approved by us; and 

VII. The Franchisee and your personal guarantors sign a general release of claims in a form we 

prescribe. 

VIII. The Franchisee pays the renewal fee of Two Thousand Five hundred dollars $2,500 at the 
end of every ten- year period.  

OFFICE STANDARDS AND MAINTENANCE 

5. The following provisions control with respect to your premises: 

A. Location.  You must, at your expense, provide the premises where you will locate 
and operate your Business.